
   

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D. 
 

Accounting Report 
 

September 14, 2021 
 

 
 

 Review Cash Activity Report, including Receipts and Expenditures. 
 

 Action Items: 
 

 Approve director and vendor payments. 
 Approve fund transfers. 

 
 Review July 31, 2021 Financial Statements. 
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TAX YEAR

General Debt Service General Debt Service General Debt Service General Debt Service General Debt Service

Fund Fund Total Fund Fund Total Fund Fund Total Fund Fund Total Fund Fund Total

PERCENTAGE 0.1500$   0.7250$     0.8750$      0.1500$       0.7250$       0.8750$       0.1750$    0.7000$     0.8750$      0.3250$    0.5500$    0.8750$    

COLLECTIONS:

 OCT

  TAX ADJUSTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.35 141.41 176.76 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.35 141.41 176.76

  PENALTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.66 46.66 58.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.66 46.66 58.32

NOV

  TAX ADJUSTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TAXES 1,730.72 8,365.14 10,095.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 92.51 156.55 249.06 1,823.23 8,521.69 10,344.92

  PENALTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.55 72.02 114.57 42.55 72.02 114.57

DEC

  TAX ADJUSTMENTS 6,512.10 31,475.15 37,987.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 (19.34) (77.35) (96.69) 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,492.76 31,397.80 37,890.56

  BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (19.34) (77.35) (96.69) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (19.34) (77.35) (96.69)

  TAXES 221,982.91 1,072,917.40 1,294,900.31 368.23 1,779.78 2,148.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,351.14 1,074,697.18 1,297,048.32

  PENALTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.43 195.43 235.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.43 195.43 235.86

JAN

  TAX ADJUSTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TAXES 69,296.23 334,931.77 404,228.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69,296.23 334,931.77 404,228.00

  PENALTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FEB

  TAX ADJUSTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TAXES 38,477.74 185,975.72 224,453.46 913.25 4,414.02 5,327.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,390.99 190,389.74 229,780.73

  PENALTY 118.51 572.81 691.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 118.51 572.81 691.32

MAR

  TAX ADJUSTMENTS 714.80 3,454.86 4,169.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 714.80 3,454.86 4,169.66

  BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TAXES 4,786.20 23,133.28 27,919.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,786.20 23,133.28 27,919.48

  PENALTY 271.52 1,312.34 1,583.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 271.52 1,312.34 1,583.86

APR

  TAX ADJUSTMENTS (11.26) (54.44) (65.70) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (11.26) (54.44) (65.70)

  BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TAXES 2,438.09 11,784.09 14,222.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,438.09 11,784.09 14,222.18

  PENALTY 180.22 871.09 1,051.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.22 871.09 1,051.31

MAY

  TAX ADJUSTMENTS 792.29 3,829.38 4,621.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 792.29 3,829.38 4,621.67

  BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TAXES 1,684.28 8,140.66 9,824.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,684.28 8,140.66 9,824.94

  PENALTY 130.97 633.05 764.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 130.97 633.05 764.02

JUN

  TAX ADJUSTMENTS 1,418.78 6,857.41 8,276.19 (62.00) (299.64) (361.64) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,356.78 6,557.77 7,914.55

  BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TAXES 1,593.33 7,701.11 9,294.44 (20.64) (99.76) (120.40) 15.00 59.99 74.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,587.69 7,661.34 9,249.03

  PENALTY 5.67 27.38 33.05 11.58 55.97 67.55 6.00 24.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23.25 107.35 130.60

JUL

  TAX ADJUSTMENTS 0.05 0.25 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.25 0.30

  BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TAXES 2,372.97 11,469.35 13,842.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,372.97 11,469.35 13,842.32

  PENALTY 20.63 99.72 120.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.63 99.72 120.35

AUG

  TAX ADJUSTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  PENALTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

SEP

  TAX ADJUSTMENTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  TAXES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

  PENALTY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

 TOTAL

 BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (19.34) (77.35) (96.69) 0.00 0.00 0.00 (19.34) (77.35) (96.69)

TAXES 344,362.47 1,664,418.52 2,008,780.99 1,260.84 6,094.04 7,354.88 50.35 201.40 251.75 92.51 156.55 249.06 345,766.17 1,670,870.51 2,016,636.68

PENALTY 727.52 3,516.39 4,243.91 52.01 251.40 303.41 17.66 70.66 88.32 42.55 72.02 114.57 839.74 3,910.47 4,750.21

TOTAL DISTRIBUTION 345,089.99 1,667,934.91 2,013,024.90 1,312.85 6,345.44 7,658.29 68.01 272.06 340.07 135.06 228.57 363.63 346,586.57 1,674,703.63 2,021,290.20

 

BEGINNNING 

TAXES RECEIVABLE 335,968.59 1,623,848.19 1,959,816.78 1,322.83 6,393.69 7,716.52 50.35 201.40 251.75 92.51 156.55 249.06 337,434.28 1,630,599.83 1,968,034.11

 TAX ADJUSTMENTS 9,426.76 45,562.61 54,989.37 (62.00) (299.64) (361.64) (19.34) (77.35) (96.69) 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,345.42 45,185.62 54,531.04

 BASE TAX REV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.34 77.35 96.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 19.34 77.35 96.69

LESS: COLLECTIONS (344,362.47) (1,664,418.52) (2,008,780.99) (1,260.84) (6,094.04) (7,354.88) (50.35) (201.40) (251.75) (92.51) (156.55) (249.06) (345,766.17) (1,670,870.51) (2,016,636.68)

TAX

REC @ END OF PERIOD 1,032.88 4,992.28 6,025.16 (0.01) 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,032.87 4,992.29 6,025.16

2020

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D.

ANALYSIS OF TAXES COLLECTED FOR RECONCILIATION

July 31, 2021

TOTAL2019 20172018
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Funds Collateral

Over/(Under) 

Collateralized
First Citizens Bank

Operating Account 130,410.61$             

Bookkeeper's Account 41,940.26                 

          Total Funds First Citizens Bank 172,350.87               

FDIC Coverage 250,000.00               

Pledged Collateral First Citizens Bank (Market Value) 280,448.04               

          Total Collateral 530,448.04               

          Total Collateral/Funds 172,350.87$             530,448.04$             358,097.17$             

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D.

Collateral Analysis Schedule

July 31, 2021
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Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D. 
 

Accountant’s Compilation Report 
 

July 31, 2021 

 
The District is responsible for the accompanying financial statements of the governmental activities of 
Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D., as of and for the ten months ended July 31, 2021, which collectively 
comprise the District’s basic financial statements – governmental funds in accordance with the 
accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. We have performed a 
compilation engagement in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and Review 
Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. We did not 
audit or review the financial statements nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify the 
accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not 
express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on these financial statements. 
 
The District has omitted the management’s discussion and analysis, the Statement of Net Assets, and 
Statement of Activities that the Governmental Accounting Standards Board required to be presented 
to supplement the basic financial statements.  Such missing information, although not a part of the 
basic financial statements, is required by the Governmental Accounting Standards Board who 
considers it to be an essential part of financial reporting for placing the basic financial statements in 
an appropriate operational, economic, or historic context. 
 
In addition, the District has elected to omit substantially all of the disclosures and the statement of 
cash flows required by accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America.  If 
the omitted disclosures and components required by GASB 34 were included in the financial 
statements, they might influence the user's conclusions about the District's financial position, results 
of operations, and cash flows.  Accordingly, these financial statements are not designed for those who 
are not informed about such matters. 
 
Accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America require that budgetary 
comparison information be presented to supplement the basic financial statements.  Such information 
is presented for purposes of additional analysis and, although not a required part of the basic financial 
statements, is required by the Governmental Accounting Standards Board who considers it to be an 
essential part of financial reporting and for placing the basic financial statements in an appropriate 
operational, economic, or historical context. Such information is the responsibility of management. 
The required supplementary information was subject to our compilation engagement. We have not 
audited or reviewed the required supplementary information and do not express an opinion, a 
conclusion, nor provide any assurance on such information.  
 
Supplementary Information 
The supplementary information contained in the schedules described in the Supplementary 
Information Index is presented for purposes of additional analysis and is not a required part of the 
basic financial statements.  This information is the representation of management.  The information 
was subject to our compilation engagement, however, we have not audited or reviewed the 
supplementary information and, accordingly, do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any 
form of assurance on such supplementary information. 
 
We are not independent with respect to Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D. 

   

 
BOTT & DOUTHITT, P.L.L.C. 

 
September 12, 2021 
Round Rock, TX 
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Governmental 

General Debt Service Capital Projects Funds

Fund Fund Fund Total

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents -

Cash - Operating 130,899.06$      -$                 -$                130,899.06$      

Cash - Bookkeeper's Account 24,016.85         -                   -                  24,016.85         

Cash Equivalents 943,667.93        2,300,304.17     2,269,585.74   5,513,557.84     

Receivables -

  Property Taxes 1,032.89           4,992.25           -                  6,025.14           

Service Accounts, net of allowance

   for doubtful accounts of $ - 102,837.74        -                   -                  102,837.74        

Prepaid Expense 2,164.77           -                   -                  2,164.77           

Accounts Receivable - Other 5,033.46           -                   -                  5,033.46           

Accrued Service Revenue 34,384.70         -                   -                  34,384.70         

Interfund 13,376.47         -                   -                  13,376.47         

Total Assets 1,257,413.87$   2,305,296.42$   2,269,585.74$  5,832,296.03$   

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 208,028.09$      -$                 -$                208,028.09$      

Accrued Expenditures 39,850.51         -                   -                  39,850.51         

Impact Fees Payable 38,814.00         -                   -                  38,814.00         

Customer Deposits 71,170.00         -                   -                  71,170.00         

Builder Deposit 41,000.00         -                   -                  41,000.00         

Due to TCEQ 2,603.67           -                   -                  2,603.67           

Interfund -                   6,884.17           6,492.30          13,376.47         

Payroll Taxes Payable 160.64              -                   -                  160.64              

Total Liabilities 401,626.91        6,884.17           6,492.30          415,003.38        

Deferred Inflows of Resources

Deferred Revenue - Property Taxes 1,032.89           4,992.25           -                  6,025.14           

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources 1,032.89           4,992.25           -                  6,025.14           

Fund Balance

Fund Balances:

Restricted for

Debt Service -                   2,293,420.00     -                  2,293,420.00     

Capital Projects -                   -                   2,263,093.44   2,263,093.44     

Unassigned 854,754.07        -                   -                  854,754.07        

Total Fund Balances 854,754.07        2,293,420.00     2,263,093.44   5,411,267.51     

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of
Resources and Fund Balances 1,257,413.87$   2,305,296.42$   2,269,585.74$  5,832,296.03$   

Governmental Funds

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D.
Governmental Funds Balance Sheet

July 31, 2021

See Accountants' Report.
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Governmental 

General Debt Service Capital Projects Funds

Fund Fund Fund Total

Revenues:

Property Tax Revenue 346,586.57$     1,674,703.63$  -$                   2,021,290.20$    

Service Accounts

   Water Revenue 497,443.30       -                  -                    497,443.30        

   Wastewater Revenue 268,546.50       -                  -                    268,546.50        

   Service Revenue Penalties 4,735.94          -                  -                    4,735.94            

Tap Fee Income 28,000.00         -                  -                    28,000.00          

Inspection Fee Income 22,400.00         -                  -                    22,400.00          

Interest and Other Income 6,373.02          645.05             563.47               7,581.54            

Total Revenues 1,174,085.33    1,675,348.68    563.47               2,849,997.48     

Expenditures:

Operating Expenses - 

Reservation Fee 21,145.80         -                  -                    21,145.80          

Monthly Charges 115,365.80       -                  -                    115,365.80        

Water Purchases 155,302.11       -                  -                    155,302.11        

Operations & Management 78,127.56         -                  -                    78,127.56          

Repairs & Maintenance 316,032.63       -                  -                    316,032.63        

Inspections 26,832.97         -                  -                    26,832.97          

Utilities 14,222.50         -                  -                    14,222.50          

Landscape Maintenance 46,908.00         -                  -                    46,908.00          

Pond Maintenance 10,221.33         -                  -                    10,221.33          

Chemicals 21,333.02         -                  -                    21,333.02          

Lab Fees 14,918.39         -                  -                    14,918.39          

Sludge Hauling 256,492.70       -                  -                    256,492.70        

Permit Fee 1,328.05          -                  -                    1,328.05            

Administrative Services -

Director Fees, including payroll tax 10,334.42         -                  -                    10,334.42          

Insurance 14,903.08         -                  -                    14,903.08          

Tax Appraisal/Collection Fees 1,747.59          8,446.65          -                    10,194.24          

Public Notice 738.00             -                  -                    738.00               

Miscellaneous Expense 14,150.01         -                  -                    14,150.01          

Professional Fees - 

Legal Fees 77,260.98         -                  -                    77,260.98          

Bookkeeping Fees 20,750.00         -                  -                    20,750.00          

Engineering Fees 38,909.62         -                  -                    38,909.62          

Engineering Fees - Special 10,877.84         -                  -                    10,877.84          

Audit Fees 12,000.00         -                  -                    12,000.00          

Debt Service -

Interest Expense -                  370,464.39       218,917.00         589,381.39        

Fiscal Agent Fees -                  2,064.38          -                    2,064.38            

Bond Issuance Costs -                  -                  511,155.00         511,155.00        

Capital Outlay -                  -                  4,459,341.00      4,459,341.00     

Total Expenditures 1,279,902.40    380,975.42       5,189,413.00      6,850,290.82     

Excess/(Deficiency) of Revenues 

   Over (Under) Expenditures (105,817.07)      1,294,373.26    (5,188,849.53)     (4,000,293.34)    

Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Bond Proceeds -                  -                  7,050,000.00      7,050,000.00     

Bond Premium -                  -                  52,636.85           52,636.85          

Bond Discount -                  -                  (99,516.20)         (99,516.20)         

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) -                  -                  7,003,120.65      7,003,120.65     

Excess/(Deficiency) of Revenues And Other 

   Financing Sources Over (Under)

   Expenditures and Other Financing Uses (105,817.07)      1,294,373.26    1,814,271.12      3,002,827.31     

Fund Balance, October 1, 2020 960,571.14       999,046.74       448,822.32         2,408,440.20     

Fund Balance, July 31, 2021 854,754.07$     2,293,420.00$  2,263,093.44$    5,411,267.51$    

October 1, 2020 - July 31, 2021

Governmental Funds

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D.
Statement of Revenues, 

Expenditures & Changes in Fund Balance-Governmental Funds

See Accountants' Report.
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Supplementary Information 

 

Index 
 
 

General Fund 
 

-- Budgetary Comparison Schedule  

-- Revenues & Expenses: Actual + Budgeted 

-- Cash Account Reconciliations 

-- A/P Aging Summary 

-- Payroll Summary 

-- Adjustments Journal 

-- General Ledger 

Debt Service Fund 
 

-- Debt Service Schedule 

-- Adjustments Journal 

-- General Ledger 

Capital Projects Fund 
 

-- General Ledger 
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CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE

Actual Budget Difference Actual Budget Difference

Revenues:

Property Tax Revenue 2,393.60$         -$                 2,393.60$      346,586.57$    273,193.00$   73,393.57$        

Service Accounts

      Water Revenue 68,405.31         53,538.00        14,867.31      497,443.30      372,751.00     124,692.30        

      Wastewater Revenue 29,982.16         21,708.00        8,274.16        268,546.50      210,665.00     57,881.50          

      Service Revenue Penalties 627.55              752.00             (124.45)          4,735.94          5,834.00         (1,098.06)           

Tap Fees 1,000.00           3,000.00          (2,000.00)       28,000.00        30,000.00       (2,000.00)           

Inspection Fees 800.00              2,250.00          (1,450.00)       22,400.00        22,500.00       (100.00)              

Interest and Other Income 119.11              950.00             (830.89)          6,373.02          9,500.00         (3,126.98)           

Total Revenues 103,327.73       82,198.00        21,129.73      1,174,085.33   924,443.00     249,642.33        

Expenditures:

Operating Expenses -

Reservation Fee 2,114.58           2,115.00          0.42               21,145.80        21,150.00       4.20                   

Monthly Charges 11,536.58         11,537.00        0.42               115,365.80      115,370.00     4.20                   

Water Purchases 22,343.09         21,651.00        (692.09)          155,302.11      120,059.00     (35,243.11)         

Management and Operations 8,297.99           8,435.00          137.01           78,127.56        83,675.00       5,547.44            

Repairs and Maintenance 5,175.43           16,000.00        10,824.57      316,032.63      160,000.00     (156,032.63)       

Inspection Fees 2,529.36           1,950.00          (579.36)          26,832.97        19,500.00       (7,332.97)           

Utilities 1,550.41           1,400.00          (150.41)          14,222.50        14,000.00       (222.50)              

Landscape Maintenance 3,735.00           4,000.00          265.00           46,908.00        40,000.00       (6,908.00)           

Pond Maintenance 940.00              1,000.00          60.00             10,221.33        10,000.00       (221.33)              

Chemicals -                    1,750.00          1,750.00        21,333.02        17,500.00       (3,833.02)           

Lab Fees 1,552.59           1,850.00          297.41           14,918.39        18,500.00       3,581.61            

Sludge Hauling 65,753.70         4,000.00          (61,753.70)     256,492.70      40,000.00       (216,492.70)       

Permit Fees -                    -                   -                 1,328.05          1,500.00         171.95               

Administrative Services -

Director Fees, incl payroll taxes 1,130.32           814.00             (316.32)          10,334.42        8,149.00         (2,185.42)           

Director Reimbursement -                    65.00               65.00             -                  650.00            650.00               

Insurance -                    -                   -                 14,903.08        15,000.00       96.92                 

Tax Appraisal/Collector Fees -                    -                   -                 1,747.59          3,000.00         1,252.41            

Public Notice -                    -                   -                 738.00             -                  (738.00)              

Miscellaneous 1,279.24           350.00             (929.24)          14,150.01        3,500.00         (10,650.01)         

Professional Fees -

Legal Fees 6,014.40           5,750.00          (264.40)          77,260.98        57,500.00       (19,760.98)         

Accounting Fees 2,000.00           2,000.00          -                 20,750.00        20,750.00       -                     

Engineering Fees - General 3,075.00           2,850.00          (225.00)          38,909.62        28,500.00       (10,409.62)         

Engineering Fees - Special 850.00              2,000.00          1,150.00        10,877.84        20,000.00       9,122.16            

Audit Fees -                    -                   -                 12,000.00        11,750.00       (250.00)              

Total Expenditures 139,877.69       89,517.00        (50,360.69)     1,279,902.40   830,053.00     (449,849.40)       

Excess/(Deficiency) of Revenues Over/

 (Under) Expenditures (36,549.96)$      (7,319.00)$       (29,230.96)$   (105,817.07)$  94,390.00$     (200,207.07)$     

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D.

Budgetary Comparison Schedule - General Fund

July 31, 2021

See Accountants' Report
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First First
Citizens Citizens

Operating Bookkeeper's Total

Beginning Bank Balance 7/1/2021 217,480.37$  28,919.86$   246,400.23$  
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments (175,627.77)   (70,010.97)    (245,638.74)   

Deposits and Credits 88,558.01      83,031.37     171,589.38    

Total Cleared Transactions (87,069.76)     13,020.40     (74,049.36)     

Ending Bank Balance 7/31/2021 130,410.61    41,940.26     172,350.87    

Uncleared Transactions

Deposits in Transit 488.45           -               488.45           

Outstanding Checks -                (17,923.41)    (17,923.41)     

Total Uncleared Transactions 488.45           (17,923.41)    (17,434.96)     

Register Balance as of 7/31/2021 130,899.06$  24,016.85$   154,915.91$  

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D.
Cash Account Reconciliations

July 31, 2021

 See Accountants' Report.
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Current 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 > 90 TOTAL

Aquatic Features Inc 940.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 940.00
Bott & Douthitt, P.L.L.C. 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00
DSHS Central Lab 106.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 106.96
Inframark LLC 60,900.85 91,222.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 152,123.40
Jones-Bell LLC dbaEnvironmental Solutions 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00
Karla Doss 24.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24.37
LCRA 4,454.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,454.72
Murfee Engineering Company 3,925.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,925.00
Pedernales Electric Cooperative 1,272.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,272.53
Poornima Katta 54.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.07
Sommers Marketing + Public Relations 1,116.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,116.00
Tony Smith 122.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 122.11
West Travis County PUA 31,539.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31,539.53
Willatt & Flickinger, P.L.L.C. 6,014.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,014.40
Zane Furr 3,735.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,735.00

TOTAL 116,805.54 91,222.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 208,028.09

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D.

A/P Aging
As of July 31, 2021

See Accountants' Report.
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Date Num Memo Account Debit Credit

07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections` 1152 · Taxes Receivable 0.05
Record Tax Collections` 2704 · Deferred Revenue - Property Tax 0.05
Record Tax Collections 1152 · Taxes Receivable 2,372.97
Record Tax Collections 2704 · Deferred Revenue - Property Tax 2,372.97
Record Tax Collections 4300 · Property Tax Revenue 2,372.97
Record Tax Collections 4350 · Penalties & Interest - Tax 20.63
Record Tax Collections 1173 · Due From Debt Service Fund 2,393.60

4,766.62 4,766.62

07/31/2021 7.2 Record Returned Item 1326 · Returned Checks 113.06
Record Returned Item 6300 · Bank Charges 1.00
Record Returned Item 1000 · First Citizens Bank - Operating 114.06
Record Returned Item 1326 · Returned Checks 319.71
Record Returned Item 6300 · Bank Charges 1.00
Record Returned Item 1000 · First Citizens Bank - Operating 320.71

434.77 434.77

07/31/2021 7.3 Accrue - WWTS - Emergency pumping - March/... 6217 · Sludge Hauling 22,006.26
Accrue - WWTS - Emergency pumping - March/... 2100 · Accrued Expenses 22,006.26

22,006.26 22,006.26

07/31/2021 7.4 Record B&C Reports 1120 · Service Accounts Receivable 100,279.41
Record B&C Reports 4225 · Service Revenue Penalties 15.31
Record B&C Reports 4200 · Wastewater Revenues 23.92
Record B&C Reports 2139 · TCEQ Liability 0.77
Record B&C Reports 4100 · Water Revenue 40.00
Record B&C Reports 4225 · Service Revenue Penalties 50.00
Record B&C Reports 4225 · Service Revenue Penalties 592.86
Record B&C Reports 4100 · Water Revenue 67,880.82
Record B&C Reports 4200 · Wastewater Revenues 30,006.08
Record B&C Reports 2139 · TCEQ Liability 489.65
Record B&C Reports 2161 · Customer Deposits 1,050.00
Record B&C Reports 4100 · Water Revenue 210.00

100,319.41 100,319.41

07/31/2021 7.5 Record Refunded/Applied Deposits 4100 · Water Revenue 550.00
Record Refunded/Applied Deposits 2161 · Customer Deposits 550.00
Record Refunded/Applied Deposits 4100 · Water Revenue 267.67
Record Refunded/Applied Deposits 1120 · Service Accounts Receivable 267.67
Record Refunded/Applied Deposits 4100 · Water Revenue 192.71
Record Refunded/Applied Deposits 1120 · Service Accounts Receivable 192.71

1,010.38 1,010.38

07/31/2021 7.6 Returned Check Added back to AR 1120 · Service Accounts Receivable 432.77
Returned Check Added back to AR 1326 · Returned Checks 432.77

432.77 432.77

07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 205 Tiffanie - SO 2633698 1325 · A/R Other 15.00
Record Admin Labor - 205 Tiffanie - SO 2633698 4560 · Miscellaneous Income 15.00
Record Admin Labor - 1060 Jacksdaw - SO 260... 1325 · A/R Other 15.00
Record Admin Labor - 1060 Jacksdaw - SO 260... 4560 · Miscellaneous Income 15.00
Record Admin Labor - 1331 Jackdsaw - SO 260... 1325 · A/R Other 15.00
Record Admin Labor - 1331 Jacksdaw - SO 260... 4560 · Miscellaneous Income 15.00
Record Admin Labor - 1175 Jacksdaw - SO 260... 1325 · A/R Other 15.00
Record Admin Labor - 1175 Jacksdaw - SO 260... 4560 · Miscellaneous Income 15.00
Record Admin Labor - 1222 Jacksdaw - SO 260... 1325 · A/R Other 15.00
Record Admin Labor - 1222 Jacksdaw - SO 260... 4560 · Miscellaneous Income 15.00
Record Admin Labor - 501 Katie - SO 2601965 1325 · A/R Other 15.00
Record Admin Labor - 501 Katie - SO 2601965 4560 · Miscellaneous Income 15.00
Record Admin Labor - 196 Delayne - SO 2609503 1325 · A/R Other 15.00
Record Admin Labor - 196 Delayne - SO 2609503 4560 · Miscellaneous Income 15.00

105.00 105.00

TOTAL 129,075.21 129,075.21

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D.

Adjustments Journal

July 2021

See Accountants' Report.
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Type Date Num Source Name Memo Amount Balance

1000 · First Citizens Bank - Operating 217,968.82
Deposit 07/01/2021 eChecks 1,420.86 219,389.68
Deposit 07/01/2021 eChecks 591.30 219,980.98
Deposit 07/01/2021 Lockbox 910.94 220,891.92
Deposit 07/02/2021 Credit Cards 2,072.79 222,964.71
Deposit 07/02/2021 eChecks 850.65 223,815.36
Deposit 07/02/2021 eChecks 267.53 224,082.89
Deposit 07/02/2021 Lockbox 1,088.63 225,171.52
Deposit 07/03/2021 eChecks 484.46 225,655.98
Deposit 07/04/2021 eChecks 106.53 225,762.51
Deposit 07/06/2021 Credit Cards 201.76 225,964.27
Deposit 07/06/2021 Credit Cards 263.47 226,227.74
Deposit 07/06/2021 Credit Cards 109.80 226,337.54
Deposit 07/06/2021 Uscan 287.33 226,624.87
Deposit 07/06/2021 eChecks 213.06 226,837.93
Deposit 07/06/2021 Lockbox 939.69 227,777.62
Deposit 07/07/2021 Credit Cards 318.84 228,096.46
Deposit 07/07/2021 eChecks 622.05 228,718.51
Deposit 07/07/2021 Lockbox 1,201.13 229,919.64
Deposit 07/08/2021 Uscan 105.25 230,024.89
Deposit 07/08/2021 Lockbox 1,301.12 231,326.01
Deposit 07/09/2021 Credit Cards 267.28 231,593.29
Deposit 07/09/2021 eChecks 122.86 231,716.15
Deposit 07/09/2021 Lockbox 415.27 232,131.42
Deposit 07/11/2021 eChecks 382.91 232,514.33
Deposit 07/12/2021 Credit Cards 839.74 233,354.07
Deposit 07/12/2021 Uscan 1,010.94 234,365.01
Deposit 07/12/2021 Lockbox 763.36 235,128.37
Deposit 07/13/2021 Credit Cards 968.24 236,096.61
Deposit 07/13/2021 Uscan 784.87 236,881.48
Deposit 07/13/2021 eChecks 392.55 237,274.03
Deposit 07/13/2021 Lockbox 1,658.42 238,932.45
Deposit 07/14/2021 Credit Cards 683.56 239,616.01
Deposit 07/14/2021 eChecks 106.03 239,722.04
Deposit 07/14/2021 Lockbox 669.53 240,391.57
Deposit 07/15/2021 Deposit 14,868.00 255,259.57
Deposit 07/15/2021 Credit Cards 158.54 255,418.11
Deposit 07/15/2021 Deposit 92.71 255,510.82
Deposit 07/15/2021 Uscan 499.56 256,010.38
Deposit 07/15/2021 Lockbox 1,302.80 257,313.18
Deposit 07/16/2021 Credit Cards 353.67 257,666.85
Deposit 07/16/2021 Uscan 150.95 257,817.80
Deposit 07/16/2021 eChecks 177.28 257,995.08
Deposit 07/16/2021 eChecks 437.68 258,432.76
Deposit 07/16/2021 Lockbox 2,150.90 260,583.66
Deposit 07/17/2021 eChecks 117.08 260,700.74
Deposit 07/18/2021 eChecks 193.46 260,894.20
Deposit 07/19/2021 Credit Cards 154.82 261,049.02
Deposit 07/19/2021 Uscan 381.43 261,430.45
Deposit 07/19/2021 ACH 29,065.07 290,495.52
Deposit 07/19/2021 Lockbox 2,067.00 292,562.52
Transfer 07/20/2021 Funds Transfer (175,000.00) 117,562.52
Deposit 07/20/2021 Credit Cards 494.26 118,056.78
Deposit 07/20/2021 Uscan 109.55 118,166.33
Deposit 07/20/2021 eChecks 136.43 118,302.76
Deposit 07/20/2021 eChecks 482.75 118,785.51
Deposit 07/20/2021 Lockbox 560.63 119,346.14
Deposit 07/21/2021 Credit Cards 9,109.97 128,456.11
Deposit 07/21/2021 Uscan 195.15 128,651.26
Deposit 07/21/2021 Lockbox 305.15 128,956.41
Deposit 07/22/2021 Credit Cards 578.93 129,535.34
Deposit 07/22/2021 Uscan 244.16 129,779.50
Deposit 07/22/2021 eChecks 321.42 130,100.92
Deposit 07/23/2021 Uscan 419.70 130,520.62
Deposit 07/24/2021 eChecks 245.58 130,766.20
Deposit 07/26/2021 Uscan 120.16 130,886.36
Deposit 07/26/2021 Lockbox 181.00 131,067.36
Deposit 07/27/2021 Credit Cards 149.31 131,216.67
Deposit 07/27/2021 eChecks 164.36 131,381.03
Deposit 07/27/2021 Lockbox 120.16 131,501.19
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.2 Record Returned Item (114.06) 131,387.13
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.2 Record Returned Item (320.71) 131,066.42
Check 07/31/2021 Service Charge (193.00) 130,873.42
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest 25.64 130,899.06

Total 1000 · First Citizens Bank - Operating (87,069.76) 130,899.06

1105 · First Citizens - Bookkeeper's 27,849.35
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2021 1756 Adam Johnson Customer Refund (91.21) 27,758.14
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2021 1757 Julie Taylor Customer Refund (113.07) 27,645.07
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2021 1758 Myron Brown Customer Refund (46.79) 27,598.28
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2021 1759 Salley Samson Customer Refund (31.26) 27,567.02
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2021 1760 Taylor Morrison of Texas, Inc. Customer Refund (192.71) 27,374.31
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2021 1776 DSHS Central Lab Lab Fees - June 2021 (106.96) 27,267.35
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2021 1777 Pedernales Electric Cooperative (1,201.27) 26,066.08
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1761 Dennis Daniel (138.53) 25,927.55
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1762 Nathan Neese (138.52) 25,789.03
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1763 Ronald Meyer (138.52) 25,650.51
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1764 Theresa Purdy (138.53) 25,511.98
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1765 Thomas J. Rogers (138.53) 25,373.45
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1766 Aquatic Features Inc Pond Maintenance - June 2021 (880.00) 24,493.45
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1767 Bott & Douthitt, P.L.L.C. Accounting Fees - June 2021 (2,175.91) 22,317.54
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1768 Inframark LLC (15,446.10) 6,871.44
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1769 LCRA Raw Water/Monthly Fee - June 2021 (3,496.28) 3,375.16
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1770 Murfee Engineering Company (5,353.14) (1,977.98)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1771 Sommers Marketing + Public Relations Website - June 2021 (1,316.00) (3,293.98)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1772 West Travis County PUA Monthly Charge/Purchased Water - June 2021 (28,787.33) (32,081.31)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1773 Willatt & Flickinger, P.L.L.C. Legal Fees - June 2021 (7,584.86) (39,666.17)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1774 Zane Furr Landscape Maintenance - June 2021 (4,355.00) (44,021.17)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1775 WTCPUA Impact Fees - June 2021 (12,938.00) (56,959.17)
Transfer 07/20/2021 Funds Transfer 83,025.25 26,066.08
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1778 Ronald Meyer (138.53) 25,927.55
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1779 Theresa Purdy (138.52) 25,789.03
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2021 1781 BOKF, NA (1,064.38) 24,724.65
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2021 1780 AT&T Telephone - July 2021 (193.36) 24,531.29
Liability Check 07/27/2021 1782 U S Treasury 77-0673282 (436.04) 24,095.25

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D.

General Ledger

As of July 31, 2021

See Accountants' Report.
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Type Date Num Source Name Memo Amount Balance

Bill Pmt -Check 07/29/2021 1783 AT&T Internet - July 2021 (84.52) 24,010.73
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest 6.12 24,016.85

Total 1105 · First Citizens - Bookkeeper's (3,832.50) 24,016.85

1007 · Texpool Operating Account 851,679.07
Transfer 07/20/2021 Funds Transfer 175,000.00 1,026,679.07
Transfer 07/20/2021 Funds Transfer (83,025.25) 943,653.82
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest 14.11 943,667.93

Total 1007 · Texpool Operating Account 91,988.86 943,667.93

1120 · Service Accounts Receivable 75,960.62
Deposit 07/01/2021 eChecks (1,420.86) 74,539.76
Deposit 07/01/2021 eChecks (591.30) 73,948.46
Deposit 07/01/2021 Lockbox (910.94) 73,037.52
Deposit 07/02/2021 Credit Cards (2,072.79) 70,964.73
Deposit 07/02/2021 eChecks (850.65) 70,114.08
Deposit 07/02/2021 eChecks (267.53) 69,846.55
Deposit 07/02/2021 Lockbox (1,088.63) 68,757.92
Deposit 07/03/2021 eChecks (484.46) 68,273.46
Deposit 07/04/2021 eChecks (106.53) 68,166.93
Deposit 07/06/2021 Credit Cards (201.76) 67,965.17
Deposit 07/06/2021 Credit Cards (263.47) 67,701.70
Deposit 07/06/2021 Credit Cards (109.80) 67,591.90
Deposit 07/06/2021 Uscan (287.33) 67,304.57
Deposit 07/06/2021 eChecks (213.06) 67,091.51
Deposit 07/06/2021 Lockbox (939.69) 66,151.82
Deposit 07/07/2021 Credit Cards (318.84) 65,832.98
Deposit 07/07/2021 eChecks (622.05) 65,210.93
Deposit 07/07/2021 Lockbox (1,201.13) 64,009.80
Deposit 07/08/2021 Uscan (105.25) 63,904.55
Deposit 07/08/2021 Lockbox (1,301.12) 62,603.43
Deposit 07/09/2021 Credit Cards (267.28) 62,336.15
Deposit 07/09/2021 eChecks (122.86) 62,213.29
Deposit 07/09/2021 Lockbox (415.27) 61,798.02
Deposit 07/11/2021 eChecks (382.91) 61,415.11
Deposit 07/12/2021 Credit Cards (839.74) 60,575.37
Deposit 07/12/2021 Uscan (1,010.94) 59,564.43
Deposit 07/12/2021 Lockbox (763.36) 58,801.07
Deposit 07/13/2021 Credit Cards (968.24) 57,832.83
Deposit 07/13/2021 Uscan (784.87) 57,047.96
Deposit 07/13/2021 eChecks (392.55) 56,655.41
Deposit 07/13/2021 Lockbox (1,658.42) 54,996.99
Deposit 07/14/2021 Credit Cards (683.56) 54,313.43
Deposit 07/14/2021 eChecks (106.03) 54,207.40
Deposit 07/14/2021 Lockbox (669.53) 53,537.87
Deposit 07/15/2021 Credit Cards (158.54) 53,379.33
Deposit 07/15/2021 Deposit (92.71) 53,286.62
Deposit 07/15/2021 Uscan (499.56) 52,787.06
Deposit 07/15/2021 Lockbox (1,302.80) 51,484.26
Deposit 07/16/2021 Credit Cards (353.67) 51,130.59
Deposit 07/16/2021 Uscan (150.95) 50,979.64
Deposit 07/16/2021 eChecks (177.28) 50,802.36
Deposit 07/16/2021 eChecks (437.68) 50,364.68
Deposit 07/16/2021 Lockbox (2,150.90) 48,213.78
Deposit 07/17/2021 eChecks (117.08) 48,096.70
Deposit 07/18/2021 eChecks (193.46) 47,903.24
Deposit 07/19/2021 Credit Cards (154.82) 47,748.42
Deposit 07/19/2021 Uscan (381.43) 47,366.99
Deposit 07/19/2021 ACH (29,065.07) 18,301.92
Deposit 07/19/2021 Lockbox (2,067.00) 16,234.92
Deposit 07/20/2021 Credit Cards (494.26) 15,740.66
Deposit 07/20/2021 Uscan (109.55) 15,631.11
Deposit 07/20/2021 eChecks (136.43) 15,494.68
Deposit 07/20/2021 eChecks (482.75) 15,011.93
Deposit 07/20/2021 Lockbox (560.63) 14,451.30
Deposit 07/21/2021 Credit Cards (9,109.97) 5,341.33
Deposit 07/21/2021 Uscan (195.15) 5,146.18
Deposit 07/21/2021 Lockbox (305.15) 4,841.03
Deposit 07/22/2021 Credit Cards (578.93) 4,262.10
Deposit 07/22/2021 Uscan (244.16) 4,017.94
Deposit 07/22/2021 eChecks (321.42) 3,696.52
Deposit 07/23/2021 Uscan (419.70) 3,276.82
Deposit 07/24/2021 eChecks (245.58) 3,031.24
Deposit 07/26/2021 Uscan (120.16) 2,911.08
Deposit 07/26/2021 Lockbox (181.00) 2,730.08
Deposit 07/27/2021 Credit Cards (149.31) 2,580.77
Deposit 07/27/2021 eChecks (164.36) 2,416.41
Deposit 07/27/2021 Lockbox (120.16) 2,296.25
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.4 Record B&C Reports 100,279.41 102,575.66
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.5 Record Refunded/Applied Deposits (267.67) 102,307.99
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.5 Record Refunded/Applied Deposits 192.71 102,500.70
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.6 Returned Check Added back to AR 432.77 102,933.47

Total 1120 · Service Accounts Receivable 26,972.85 102,933.47

1152 · Taxes Receivable 3,405.81
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections` 0.05 3,405.86
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections (2,372.97) 1,032.89

Total 1152 · Taxes Receivable (2,372.92) 1,032.89

1301 · Prepaid Insurance 2,164.77
Total 1301 · Prepaid Insurance 2,164.77
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1325 · A/R Other 4,753.46
Deposit 07/15/2021 42861 Invoice 2447082, 2447079 (130.00) 4,623.46
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 - 205 Tiffanie - SO 2603698 50.00 4,673.46
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 - 1060 Jacksdaw - SO 2609514 50.00 4,723.46
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 - 1331 Jacksdaw - SO 2609515 50.00 4,773.46
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 - 1175 Jacksdaw - SO 2609517 50.00 4,823.46
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 - 1222 Jacksdaw - SO 2600523 35.00 4,858.46
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 - 501 Katie - SO 2601965 35.00 4,893.46
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 - 196 Delayne - SO 2609503 35.00 4,928.46
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 205 Tiffanie - SO 2633698 15.00 4,943.46
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 1060 Jacksdaw - SO 2609514 15.00 4,958.46
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 1331 Jackdsaw - SO 2609515 15.00 4,973.46
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 1175 Jacksdaw - SO 2609517 15.00 4,988.46
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 1222 Jacksdaw - SO 2600523 15.00 5,003.46
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 501 Katie - SO 2601965 15.00 5,018.46
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 196 Delayne - SO 2609503 15.00 5,033.46

Total 1325 · A/R Other 280.00 5,033.46

1326 · Returned Checks (95.73)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.2 Record Returned Item 113.06 17.33
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.2 Record Returned Item 319.71 337.04
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.6 Returned Check Added back to AR (432.77) (95.73)

Total 1326 · Returned Checks 0.00 (95.73)

1420 · Accrued Service Revenue 34,384.70
Total 1420 · Accrued Service Revenue 34,384.70

1173 · Due From Debt Service Fund 4,490.57
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections 2,393.60 6,884.17

Total 1173 · Due From Debt Service Fund 2,393.60 6,884.17

1174 · Due from Capital Projects 6,492.30
Total 1174 · Due from Capital Projects 6,492.30

2000 · Accounts Payable (163,464.82)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2021 1756 Adam Johnson Customer Refund 91.21 (163,373.61)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2021 1757 Julie Taylor Customer Refund 113.07 (163,260.54)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2021 1758 Myron Brown Customer Refund 46.79 (163,213.75)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2021 1759 Salley Samson Customer Refund 31.26 (163,182.49)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/12/2021 1760 Taylor Morrison of Texas, Inc. Customer Refund 192.71 (162,989.78)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2021 1776 DSHS Central Lab Lab Fees - June 2021 106.96 (162,882.82)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/19/2021 1777 Pedernales Electric Cooperative 1,201.27 (161,681.55)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1766 Aquatic Features Inc Pond Maintenance - June 2021 880.00 (160,801.55)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1767 Bott & Douthitt, P.L.L.C. Accounting Fees - June 2021 2,175.91 (158,625.64)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1768 Inframark LLC 15,446.10 (143,179.54)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1769 LCRA Raw Water/Monthly Fee - June 2021 3,496.28 (139,683.26)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1770 Murfee Engineering Company 5,353.14 (134,330.12)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1771 Sommers Marketing + Public Relations Website - June 2021 1,316.00 (133,014.12)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1772 West Travis County PUA Monthly Charge/Purchased Water - June 2021 28,787.33 (104,226.79)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1773 Willatt & Flickinger, P.L.L.C. Legal Fees - June 2021 7,584.86 (96,641.93)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1774 Zane Furr Landscape Maintenance - June 2021 4,355.00 (92,286.93)
Bill 07/20/2021 063021 WTCPUA Impact Fees - June 2021 (12,938.00) (105,224.93)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/20/2021 1775 WTCPUA Impact Fees - June 2021 12,938.00 (92,286.93)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2021 1781 BOKF, NA 1,064.38 (91,222.55)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/23/2021 1780 AT&T Telephone - July 2021 193.36 (91,029.19)
Bill Pmt -Check 07/29/2021 1783 AT&T Internet - July 2021 84.52 (90,944.67)
Bill 07/31/2021 512-288-56... AT&T Telephone - July 2021 (193.36) (91,138.03)
Bill 07/31/2021 144878477... AT&T Internet - July 2021 (84.52) (91,222.55)
Bill 07/31/2021 10701 Bott & Douthitt, P.L.L.C. Accounting Fees - July 2021 (2,000.00) (93,222.55)
Bill 07/31/2021 738-00103-... Karla Doss Customer Refund (24.37) (93,246.92)
Bill 07/31/2021 738-00186-... Tony Smith Customer Refund (122.11) (93,369.03)
Bill 07/31/2021 738-00213-... Poornima Katta Customer Refund (54.07) (93,423.10)
Bill 07/31/2021 12588 Jones-Bell LLC dbaEnvironmental Solutions Rent Odor Control Unit - July 2021 (600.00) (94,023.10)
Bill 07/31/2021 202108216 Aquatic Features Inc Pond Maintenance - July 2021 (940.00) (94,963.10)
Bill 07/31/2021 00540849 ... LCRA Raw Water/Monthly Fee - July 2021 (4,454.72) (99,417.82)
Bill 07/31/2021 44792 Murfee Engineering Company District Engineering - July 2021 (1,500.00) (100,917.82)
Bill 07/31/2021 44793 Murfee Engineering Company District Engineering - Additional Services - July 2021 (1,575.00) (102,492.82)
Bill 07/31/2021 44794 Murfee Engineering Company District GIS Database - July 2021 (165.00) (102,657.82)
Bill 07/31/2021 44795 Murfee Engineering Company Conversion for RR WCID - July 2021 (685.00) (103,342.82)
Bill 07/31/2021 7562 Sommers Marketing + Public Relations Website - July 2021 (1,116.00) (104,458.82)
Bill 07/31/2021 290523-00... West Travis County PUA Monthly Charge/Purchased Water - July 2021 (31,539.53) (135,998.35)
Bill 07/31/2021 073121 Willatt & Flickinger, P.L.L.C. Legal Fees - July 2021 (6,014.40) (142,012.75)
Bill 07/31/2021 ZF2021-RR-... Zane Furr Landscape Maintenance - July 2021 (3,735.00) (145,747.75)
Bill 07/31/2021 300131343... Pedernales Electric Cooperative 591 Katie - July 2021 (22.50) (145,770.25)
Bill 07/31/2021 300131343... Pedernales Electric Cooperative 374 Katie Dr - July 2021 (183.79) (145,954.04)
Bill 07/31/2021 300131342... Pedernales Electric Cooperative 111 Margaret Circle - July 2021 (24.55) (145,978.59)
Bill 07/31/2021 300131342... Pedernales Electric Cooperative Reunion Ranch & FM 1826 - July 2021 (1,041.69) (147,020.28)
Bill 07/31/2021 CEN.CD644... DSHS Central Lab Lab Fees - July 2021 (106.96) (147,127.24)
Bill 07/31/2021 66699 Inframark LLC Operations - July 2021 (7,740.87) (154,868.11)
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 (53,159.98) (208,028.09)

Total 2000 · Accounts Payable (44,563.27) (208,028.09)

2120 · Impact Fees Payable (38,814.00)
Deposit 07/15/2021 1237 559 Delayne (12,938.00) (51,752.00)
Bill 07/20/2021 063021 WTCPUA Impact Fees - June 2021 12,938.00 (38,814.00)

Total 2120 · Impact Fees Payable 0.00 (38,814.00)

2100 · Accrued Expenses (17,844.25)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.3 Accrue - WWTS - Emergency pumping - March/April 2021 (22,006.26) (39,850.51)

Total 2100 · Accrued Expenses (22,006.26) (39,850.51)

2139 · TCEQ Liability (2,114.79)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.4 Record B&C Reports 0.77 (2,114.02)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.4 Record B&C Reports (489.65) (2,603.67)

Total 2139 · TCEQ Liability (488.88) (2,603.67)

2161 · Customer Deposits (70,670.00)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.4 Record B&C Reports (1,050.00) (71,720.00)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.5 Record Refunded/Applied Deposits 550.00 (71,170.00)

Total 2161 · Customer Deposits (500.00) (71,170.00)
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2162 · Builder Deposit (41,000.00)
Total 2162 · Builder Deposit (41,000.00)

2400 · Payroll Liabilities (436.04)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1761 Dennis Daniel 0.00 (436.04)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1761 Dennis Daniel 0.00 (436.04)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1761 Dennis Daniel (9.30) (445.34)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1761 Dennis Daniel (9.30) (454.64)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1761 Dennis Daniel (2.17) (456.81)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1761 Dennis Daniel (2.17) (458.98)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1762 Nathan Neese 0.00 (458.98)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1762 Nathan Neese 0.00 (458.98)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1762 Nathan Neese (9.30) (468.28)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1762 Nathan Neese (9.30) (477.58)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1762 Nathan Neese (2.18) (479.76)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1762 Nathan Neese (2.18) (481.94)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1763 Ronald Meyer 0.00 (481.94)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1763 Ronald Meyer 0.00 (481.94)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1763 Ronald Meyer (9.30) (491.24)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1763 Ronald Meyer (9.30) (500.54)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1763 Ronald Meyer (2.18) (502.72)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1763 Ronald Meyer (2.18) (504.90)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1764 Theresa Purdy 0.00 (504.90)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1764 Theresa Purdy 0.00 (504.90)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1764 Theresa Purdy (9.30) (514.20)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1764 Theresa Purdy (9.30) (523.50)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1764 Theresa Purdy (2.17) (525.67)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1764 Theresa Purdy (2.17) (527.84)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1765 Thomas J. Rogers 0.00 (527.84)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1765 Thomas J. Rogers 0.00 (527.84)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1765 Thomas J. Rogers (9.30) (537.14)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1765 Thomas J. Rogers (9.30) (546.44)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1765 Thomas J. Rogers (2.17) (548.61)
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1765 Thomas J. Rogers (2.17) (550.78)
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1778 Ronald Meyer 0.00 (550.78)
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1778 Ronald Meyer 0.00 (550.78)
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1778 Ronald Meyer (9.30) (560.08)
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1778 Ronald Meyer (9.30) (569.38)
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1778 Ronald Meyer (2.17) (571.55)
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1778 Ronald Meyer (2.17) (573.72)
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1779 Theresa Purdy 0.00 (573.72)
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1779 Theresa Purdy 0.00 (573.72)
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1779 Theresa Purdy (9.30) (583.02)
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1779 Theresa Purdy (9.30) (592.32)
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1779 Theresa Purdy (2.18) (594.50)
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1779 Theresa Purdy (2.18) (596.68)
Liability Check 07/27/2021 1782 U S Treasury 77-0673282 0.00 (596.68)
Liability Check 07/27/2021 1782 U S Treasury 77-0673282 41.32 (555.36)
Liability Check 07/27/2021 1782 U S Treasury 77-0673282 41.32 (514.04)
Liability Check 07/27/2021 1782 U S Treasury 77-0673282 176.70 (337.34)
Liability Check 07/27/2021 1782 U S Treasury 77-0673282 176.70 (160.64)

Total 2400 · Payroll Liabilities 275.40 (160.64)

2704 · Deferred Revenue - Property Tax (3,405.81)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections` (0.05) (3,405.86)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections 2,372.97 (1,032.89)

Total 2704 · Deferred Revenue - Property Tax 2,372.92 (1,032.89)

3200 · Retained Earnings (960,571.14)
Total 3200 · Retained Earnings (960,571.14)

Property Taxes including P&I (344,192.97)
4300 · Property Tax Revenue (343,373.86)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections (2,372.97) (345,746.83)

Total 4300 · Property Tax Revenue (2,372.97) (345,746.83)

4350 · Penalties & Interest - Tax (819.11)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections (20.63) (839.74)

Total 4350 · Penalties & Interest - Tax (20.63) (839.74)

Total Property Taxes including P&I (2,393.60) (346,586.57)

Service Revenue (671,710.72)
4100 · Water Revenue (429,037.99)
Bill 07/31/2021 738-00103-... Karla Doss Customer Refund 24.37 (429,013.62)
Bill 07/31/2021 738-00186-... Tony Smith Customer Refund 122.11 (428,891.51)
Bill 07/31/2021 738-00213-... Poornima Katta Customer Refund 54.07 (428,837.44)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.4 Record B&C Reports (40.00) (428,877.44)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.4 Record B&C Reports (67,880.82) (496,758.26)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.4 Record B&C Reports (210.00) (496,968.26)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.5 Record Refunded/Applied Deposits (550.00) (497,518.26)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.5 Record Refunded/Applied Deposits 267.67 (497,250.59)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.5 Record Refunded/Applied Deposits (192.71) (497,443.30)

Total 4100 · Water Revenue (68,405.31) (497,443.30)

4200 · Wastewater Revenues (238,564.34)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.4 Record B&C Reports 23.92 (238,540.42)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.4 Record B&C Reports (30,006.08) (268,546.50)

Total 4200 · Wastewater Revenues (29,982.16) (268,546.50)

4225 · Service Revenue Penalties (4,108.39)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.4 Record B&C Reports 15.31 (4,093.08)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.4 Record B&C Reports (50.00) (4,143.08)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.4 Record B&C Reports (592.86) (4,735.94)

Total 4225 · Service Revenue Penalties (627.55) (4,735.94)

Total Service Revenue (99,015.02) (770,725.74)
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4450 · Tap Fees (27,000.00)
Deposit 07/15/2021 1237 559 Delayne (1,000.00) (28,000.00)

Total 4450 · Tap Fees (1,000.00) (28,000.00)

4460 · Inspection Fee Income (21,600.00)
Deposit 07/15/2021 1237 559 Delayne (800.00) (22,400.00)

Total 4460 · Inspection Fee Income (800.00) (22,400.00)

4500 · Interest Income (363.78)
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest (14.11) (377.89)

Total 4500 · Interest Income (14.11) (377.89)

4560 · Miscellaneous Income (5,890.13)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 205 Tiffanie - SO 2633698 (15.00) (5,905.13)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 1060 Jacksdaw - SO 2609514 (15.00) (5,920.13)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 1331 Jacksdaw - SO 2609515 (15.00) (5,935.13)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 1175 Jacksdaw - SO 2609517 (15.00) (5,950.13)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 1222 Jacksdaw - SO 2600523 (15.00) (5,965.13)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 501 Katie - SO 2601965 (15.00) (5,980.13)
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.7 Record Admin Labor - 196 Delayne - SO 2609503 (15.00) (5,995.13)

Total 4560 · Miscellaneous Income (105.00) (5,995.13)

Operating Expenditures 952,702.13
6150 · LCRA Reservation Fee 19,031.22
Bill 07/31/2021 00540849 ... LCRA Raw Water/Monthly Fee - July 2021 2,114.58 21,145.80

Total 6150 · LCRA Reservation Fee 2,114.58 21,145.80

6155 · WTPUA Monthly Charge 103,829.22
Bill 07/31/2021 290523-00... West Travis County PUA Monthly Charge/Purchased Water - July 2021 11,536.58 115,365.80

Total 6155 · WTPUA Monthly Charge 11,536.58 115,365.80

6205 · Purchased Water 132,959.02
Bill 07/31/2021 00540849 ... LCRA Raw Water/Monthly Fee - July 2021 2,340.14 135,299.16
Bill 07/31/2021 290523-00... West Travis County PUA Monthly Charge/Purchased Water - July 2021 20,002.95 155,302.11

Total 6205 · Purchased Water 22,343.09 155,302.11

6120 · Operations Expense 69,829.57
Bill 07/31/2021 66699 Inframark LLC Operations - July 2021 7,740.87 77,570.44
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 373.97 77,944.41
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 183.15 78,127.56

Total 6120 · Operations Expense 8,297.99 78,127.56

6122 · Repairs & Maint. - Water 30,841.63
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 390.21 31,231.84

Total 6122 · Repairs & Maint. - Water 390.21 31,231.84

6200 · Repairs & Maint - Sewer 257,103.29
Bill 07/31/2021 12588 Jones-Bell LLC dbaEnvironmental Solutions Rent Odor Control Unit - July 2021 600.00 257,703.29
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 582.65 258,285.94
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 3,073.57 261,359.51

Total 6200 · Repairs & Maint - Sewer 4,256.22 261,359.51

6223 · Repairs & Maint - Irrigation 22,912.28
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 529.00 23,441.28

Total 6223 · Repairs & Maint - Irrigation 529.00 23,441.28

6220 · Inspections 24,303.61
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 300.00 24,603.61
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 75.00 24,678.61
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 300.00 24,978.61
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 633.19 25,611.80
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 150.00 25,761.80
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 175.00 25,936.80
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 896.17 26,832.97

Total 6220 · Inspections 2,529.36 26,832.97

6230 · Utilities 12,672.09
Bill 07/31/2021 512-288-56... AT&T Telephone - July 2021 193.36 12,865.45
Bill 07/31/2021 144878477... AT&T Internet - July 2021 84.52 12,949.97
Bill 07/31/2021 300131343... Pedernales Electric Cooperative 591 Katie - July 2021 22.50 12,972.47
Bill 07/31/2021 300131343... Pedernales Electric Cooperative 374 Katie Dr - July 2021 183.79 13,156.26
Bill 07/31/2021 300131342... Pedernales Electric Cooperative 111 Margaret Circle - July 2021 24.55 13,180.81
Bill 07/31/2021 300131342... Pedernales Electric Cooperative Reunion Ranch & FM 1826 - July 2021 1,041.69 14,222.50

Total 6230 · Utilities 1,550.41 14,222.50

6216 · Landscape Maintenance 43,173.00
Bill 07/31/2021 ZF2021-RR-... Zane Furr Landscape Maintenance - July 2021 3,735.00 46,908.00

Total 6216 · Landscape Maintenance 3,735.00 46,908.00

6650 · Pond Maintenance 9,281.33
Bill 07/31/2021 202108216 Aquatic Features Inc Pond Maintenance - July 2021 940.00 10,221.33

Total 6650 · Pond Maintenance 940.00 10,221.33

6130 · Chemicals 21,333.02
Total 6130 · Chemicals 21,333.02

6210 · Lab Fees 13,365.80
Bill 07/31/2021 CEN.CD644... DSHS Central Lab Lab Fees - July 2021 106.96 13,472.76
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 1,445.63 14,918.39

Total 6210 · Lab Fees 1,552.59 14,918.39

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D.

General Ledger

As of July 31, 2021

See Accountants' Report.
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Type Date Num Source Name Memo Amount Balance

6217 · Sludge Hauling 190,739.00
Bill 07/31/2021 1134133 Inframark LLC Maintenance - July 2021 - WWTS - June 2021 43,747.44 234,486.44
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.3 Accrue - WWTS - Emergency pumping - March/April 2021 22,006.26 256,492.70

Total 6217 · Sludge Hauling 65,753.70 256,492.70

6140 · Permit Fee 1,328.05
Total 6140 · Permit Fee 1,328.05

Total Operating Expenditures 125,528.73 1,078,230.86

Administrative Services 39,463.54
Directors Fees, including Taxes 9,204.10

6315 · Director Fees 8,550.00
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1761 Dennis Daniel 150.00 8,700.00
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1762 Nathan Neese 150.00 8,850.00
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1763 Ronald Meyer 150.00 9,000.00
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1764 Theresa Purdy 150.00 9,150.00
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1765 Thomas J. Rogers 150.00 9,300.00
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1778 Ronald Meyer 150.00 9,450.00
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1779 Theresa Purdy 150.00 9,600.00

Total 6315 · Director Fees 1,050.00 9,600.00

6600 · Payroll Taxes 654.10
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1761 Dennis Daniel 9.30 663.40
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1761 Dennis Daniel 2.17 665.57
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1762 Nathan Neese 9.30 674.87
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1762 Nathan Neese 2.18 677.05
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1763 Ronald Meyer 9.30 686.35
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1763 Ronald Meyer 2.18 688.53
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1764 Theresa Purdy 9.30 697.83
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1764 Theresa Purdy 2.17 700.00
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1765 Thomas J. Rogers 9.30 709.30
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1765 Thomas J. Rogers 2.17 711.47
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1778 Ronald Meyer 9.30 720.77
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1778 Ronald Meyer 2.17 722.94
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1779 Theresa Purdy 9.30 732.24
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1779 Theresa Purdy 2.18 734.42

Total 6600 · Payroll Taxes 80.32 734.42

Total Directors Fees, including Taxes 1,130.32 10,334.42

6215 · Director Reimbursement 0.00
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1761 Dennis Daniel 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1762 Nathan Neese 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1763 Ronald Meyer 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1764 Theresa Purdy 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 07/20/2021 1765 Thomas J. Rogers 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1778 Ronald Meyer 0.00 0.00
Paycheck 07/23/2021 1779 Theresa Purdy 0.00 0.00

Total 6215 · Director Reimbursement 0.00 0.00

6300 · Bank Charges 1,546.86
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.2 Record Returned Item 1.00 1,547.86
General Journal 07/31/2021 7.2 Record Returned Item 1.00 1,548.86
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest (6.12) 1,542.74
Check 07/31/2021 Service Charge 193.00 1,735.74
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest (25.64) 1,710.10

Total 6300 · Bank Charges 163.24 1,710.10

6350 · Insurance 14,903.08
Total 6350 · Insurance 14,903.08

6400 · Tax Appraisal/Collector Fees 1,747.59
Total 6400 · Tax Appraisal/Collector Fees 1,747.59

6415 · Public Notice 738.00
Total 6415 · Public Notice 738.00

6700 · Miscellaneous Expenses 11,323.91
Bill 07/31/2021 7562 Sommers Marketing + Public Relations Website - July 2021 1,116.00 12,439.91

Total 6700 · Miscellaneous Expenses 1,116.00 12,439.91

Total Administrative Services 2,409.56 41,873.10

Professional Fees 147,859.04
6320 · Legal Fees - General 71,246.58
Bill 07/31/2021 073121 Willatt & Flickinger, P.L.L.C. Legal Fees - July 2021 6,014.40 77,260.98

Total 6320 · Legal Fees - General 6,014.40 77,260.98

6333 · Accounting Fees 18,750.00
Bill 07/31/2021 10701 Bott & Douthitt, P.L.L.C. Accounting Fees - July 2021 2,000.00 20,750.00

Total 6333 · Accounting Fees 2,000.00 20,750.00

6340 · Engineering Fees - General 35,834.62
Bill 07/31/2021 44792 Murfee Engineering Company District Engineering - July 2021 1,500.00 37,334.62
Bill 07/31/2021 44793 Murfee Engineering Company District Engineering - Additional Services - July 2021 1,575.00 38,909.62

Total 6340 · Engineering Fees - General 3,075.00 38,909.62

6342 · Engineering Fees - Misc. 10,027.84
Bill 07/31/2021 44794 Murfee Engineering Company District GIS Database - July 2021 165.00 10,192.84
Bill 07/31/2021 44795 Murfee Engineering Company Conversion for RR WCID - July 2021 685.00 10,877.84

Total 6342 · Engineering Fees - Misc. 850.00 10,877.84

6345 · Audit Fees 12,000.00
Total 6345 · Audit Fees 12,000.00

Total Professional Fees 11,939.40 159,798.44

TOTAL 0.00 0.00

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D.

General Ledger

As of July 31, 2021

See Accountants' Report.
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Date Num Memo Account Debit Credit

07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections 1150 · A/R - Property Taxes 0.25

Record Tax Collections 2740 · Deferred Revenue-Property Taxes 0.25

Record Tax Collections 1150 · A/R - Property Taxes 11,469.35

Record Tax Collections 2740 · Deferred Revenue-Property Taxes 11,469.35

Record Tax Collections 4320 · Property Taxes 11,469.35

Record Tax Collections 4331 · Penalties & Interest-Tax Accts. 99.72

Record Tax Collections 2171 · Due to General Fund 2,393.60

Record Tax Collections 1106 · Texpool Tax Account 13,962.67

25,432.27 25,432.27

TOTAL 25,432.27 25,432.27

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D. - DSF

Adjustments Journal

July 2021

See Accountant's Report.
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Type Date Num Memo Amount Balance

1106 · Texpool Tax Account 29,955.14
General Jour... 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections 13,962.67 43,917.81
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest 0.54 43,918.35

Total 1106 · Texpool Tax Account 13,963.21 43,918.35

1115 · TexPool Debt Service 2,256,349.63
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest 36.19 2,256,385.82

Total 1115 · TexPool Debt Service 36.19 2,256,385.82

1150 · A/R - Property Taxes 16,461.35
General Jour... 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections 0.25 16,461.60
General Jour... 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections (11,469.35) 4,992.25

Total 1150 · A/R - Property Taxes (11,469.10) 4,992.25

2171 · Due to General Fund (4,490.57)
General Jour... 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections (2,393.60) (6,884.17)

Total 2171 · Due to General Fund (2,393.60) (6,884.17)

2740 · Deferred Revenue-Property Taxes (16,461.35)
General Jour... 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections (0.25) (16,461.60)
General Jour... 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections 11,469.35 (4,992.25)

Total 2740 · Deferred Revenue-Property Taxes 11,469.10 (4,992.25)

3000 · Reserved for Debt Service (999,046.74)
Total 3000 · Reserved for Debt Service (999,046.74)

Property Tax (1,663,134.56)
4320 · Property Taxes (1,659,323.81)
General Jour... 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections (11,469.35) (1,670,793.16)

Total 4320 · Property Taxes (11,469.35) (1,670,793.16)

4331 · Penalties & Interest-Tax Accts. (3,810.75)
General Jour... 07/31/2021 7.1 Record Tax Collections (99.72) (3,910.47)

Total 4331 · Penalties & Interest-Tax Accts. (99.72) (3,910.47)

Total Property Tax (11,569.07) (1,674,703.63)

5391 · Interest on Temp Investments (608.32)
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest (0.54) (608.86)
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest (36.19) (645.05)

Total 5391 · Interest on Temp Investments (36.73) (645.05)

6330 · Tax Appraisal/Collector Fees 8,446.65
Total 6330 · Tax Appraisal/Collector Fees 8,446.65

7360 · Bond Interest Expense 370,464.39
Total 7360 · Bond Interest Expense 370,464.39

7363 · Fiscal Agent Fees 2,064.38
Total 7363 · Fiscal Agent Fees 2,064.38

TOTAL 0.00 0.00

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D. - DSF

General Ledger
As of July 31, 2021

See Accountants' Report.
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Capital Projects Fund 
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Type Date Num Adj Name Memo Split Debit Credit Balance

1152 · TexPool - SR2017 Capital Projec 6.56
Total 1152 · TexPool - SR2017 Capital Projec 6.56

1153 · TexPool - SR2018 Capital Projec 1,361.12
Total 1153 · TexPool - SR2018 Capital Projec 1,361.12

1154 · TexPool - SR2019 Cap Project 3,739.05
Total 1154 · TexPool - SR2019 Cap Project 3,739.05

1155 · TexPool - SR2020 Cap Projects 2,264,442.71
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest 4050 · Interest ... 36.30 2,264,479.01

Total 1155 · TexPool - SR2020 Cap Projects 36.30 0.00 2,264,479.01

2105 · Due to GF -6,492.30
Total 2105 · Due to GF -6,492.30

3200 · Fund Balance -448,822.32
Total 3200 · Fund Balance -448,822.32

4050 · Interest Income -527.17
Deposit 07/31/2021 Interest 1155 · TexPool... 36.30 -563.47

Total 4050 · Interest Income 0.00 36.30 -563.47

7000 · Bond Proceeds -7,050,000.00
Total 7000 · Bond Proceeds -7,050,000.00

8050 · Bond Premium -52,636.85
Total 8050 · Bond Premium -52,636.85

8100 · Bond Discount 99,516.20
Total 8100 · Bond Discount 99,516.20

8500 · Interest Expense 218,917.00
Total 8500 · Interest Expense 218,917.00

9000 · Capital Outlay - Infrastructure 4,459,341.00
Total 9000 · Capital Outlay - Infrastructure 4,459,341.00

9105 · Bond Issue Exp 405,405.00
Total 9105 · Bond Issue Exp 405,405.00

9106 · Bond Insurance Premium 105,750.00
Total 9106 · Bond Insurance Premium 105,750.00

TOTAL 36.30 36.30 0.00

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D.-CPF

General Ledger
As of July 31, 2021

See Accountants' Report.
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Expenditures to be Approved 
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Date Num Source Name Payroll Item Amount

09/14/2021 1809 Dennis Daniel Director Fees 150.00
Dennis Daniel Mileage 17.40
Dennis Daniel Social Security Employee (9.30)
Dennis Daniel Medicare Employee (2.17)

155.93

09/14/2021 1810 Nathan Neese Director Fees 150.00
Nathan Neese Mileage 17.40
Nathan Neese Social Security Employee (9.30)
Nathan Neese Medicare Employee (2.17)

155.93

09/14/2021 1811 Ronald Meyer Director Fees 150.00
Ronald Meyer Social Security Employee (9.30)
Ronald Meyer Medicare Employee (2.17)

138.53

09/14/2021 1812 Theresa Purdy Director Fees 150.00
Theresa Purdy Social Security Employee (9.30)
Theresa Purdy Medicare Employee (2.18)

138.52

09/14/2021 1813 Thomas J. Rogers Director Fees 150.00
Thomas J. Rogers Social Security Employee (9.30)
Thomas J. Rogers Medicare Employee (2.17)

138.53

TOTAL 727.44

Reunion Ranch W.C.I.D.
Director Fees

September 14, 2021
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Bookkeeper’s Account Expenditures 
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